
   
 

  REGISTRAR ORDER   
Under the Retirement Homes Act, 2010 

Order Number: 2020-T0443-93-01 

Date of Order: June 26, 2020 

Operator: Pushpa Ashanagari (the “Operator”) 

Home: New Elmwood/Sunray Group Home Rosebush Road, Mississauga, Ontario 

Operator Number: T0443 
Order Information:  Under section 93 of the Retirement Homes Act, 2010 (the “Act”), the Registrar of the 
Retirement Homes Regulatory Authority (the “Registrar”) may order a person to pay an administrative 
penalty, if the Registrar believes on reasonable grounds that the person has contravened a requirement 
under the Act.  The Registrar believes on reasonable grounds that the Operator is operating a retirement 
home as defined by section 2 of the Act, without a licence, contrary to section 33(1) of the Act, and therefore 
orders the Operator to pay an administrative penalty.  The Registrar has concurrently issued an Order to 
Cease to Operate as a retirement home, to this Operator. 

 

 

 


